## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4379310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.	12/31/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	10700 BREN ROAD WEST	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8262605
Patent Number:	8366657
Patent Number:	8491525
Patent Number:	8628494
Patent Number:	8808232
Patent Number:	8852084
Patent Number:	8852142
Patent Number:	8876759
Patent Number:	8945045
Patent Number:	8979797
Patent Number:	8986244
Patent Number:	9017282
Patent Number:	9138535
Patent Number:	9283353
Patent Number:	9295823
Patent Number:	9364615
Patent Number:	9370646
Patent Number:	9381335
Patent Number:	9421326
Application Number:	12087231

PATENT REEL: 042310 FRAME: 0682

504332624

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12643624
Application Number:	13919073
Application Number:	14515757
Application Number:	14606445
Application Number:	14659095
Application Number:	14669899
Application Number:	14714974
Application Number:	14854781
Application Number:	15065346
Application Number:	15081405
Application Number:	15165802
Application Number:	15180495
Application Number:	15233040

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6513512900

Email:docketing@kaganbinder.comCorrespondent Name:KAGAN BINDER, PLLCAddress Line 1:221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE A. WOLFF	
SIGNATURE:	/RENEE A. WOLFF/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page1.tif source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page2.tif source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page3.tif source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page4.tif source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page5.tif source=5\_Name\_Change\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Inc\_to\_Astora\_Womens\_Health\_Holdings\_LLC#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASTORA

WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC." TO "ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3196262 8100V SR# 20151598753

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIS,

Authentication: 10710211

Date: 12-31-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 12/31/2015
FILED 08:00 AM 12/31/2015
SR 20151598753 - File Number 3196262

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Astora Women's Health, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is American Medical Systems Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 17th day of March, 2000 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Astora Women's Health Holdings, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1388462-WASSROIA - MSW

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 31 day of December, 2015

ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ASTORA

WOMEN'S HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3196262 8100V SR# 20151598753

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC.

Authentication: 10710211

Date: 12-31-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 12/31/2015
FILED 08:00 AM 12/31/2015
SR 20151598753 - File Number 3196262

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Astora Women's Health Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

1388464-WASSROIA-MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this  $\underline{31}$  day of December, 2015

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042310 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 04/21/2017**